the safety performance of various roadway elements.  

3.1. Historic Crash Information 

3.1.1 Summary of the Overall Corridor 

Crash history along the College Parkway corridor over a nine (9) year period (2012 to 2020) indicates that a total 

of five-hundred and twenty-one (521) crashes have occurred along segments of the corridor and at the key study 

intersections. Historical crash data is based on police-reported crashes. A detailed summary of the crashes in 

included in Appendix B.  

There have been two (2) fatal crashes, 199 crashes resulting in at least one injury, and 320 property-damage

[...]

Crashes, 145

Fatal Crashes, 2

Overall Crash Summary

3.1.3 Summary of the 2-Lane Section of College Parkway 

Crash history along the 2-lane section of the College Parkway corridor over a nine (9) year period (2012 to 2020) 

indicates that a total of three-hundred and fifty-one (351) crashes have occurred between the College Parkway 

Baptist Church and MD 179/Cape St Claire Road. A summary of the crashes in included in Appendix B.  

There have been two (2) fatal crashes, 145 injury-related crashes, and 204 property-damage only crashes as